selected  for  “New  York  Herald  Tribune
 Forum  for  High  Schools”  for  the  960
 Forum;  and

(b)  the  actual  sum  spent  for  the
 selection  of  a  delegate?

The  Minister  of  Education  (Dr.  K.  L.
 Shrimali):  (a)  Yes,  Sir.

(b)  Rs.  276.30.  (Rupees  two  hundred
 and  seventy  six  and  Naya  Paise  thirty
 only).
 Central  Institute  of  English,  Hyderabad

1421.  Shri  Pangarkar:  Will  the  Minis-
 ter  of  Education  be  pleased  to  state:

(a)  the  actual  amount  spent  by  the
 Central  Institute  of  English,  Hyder-